TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359018

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the correct to remove first assigners name previously recorded on Reel 005635 Frame 0802. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original conveying type assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eileen M. O'Donnell		10/17/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off Limits Clothing Company LLC	
Street Address:	4300 North Overhill Avenue	
City:	Norridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60706	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4308912	GRAMERCY GYM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eileenswork@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Eileen M. O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 4300 North Overhill Avenue Address Line 4: Norridge, ILLINOIS 60706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen M. O'Donnell
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet original that states us#page1.tif source=trademarkltr.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro-1#page1.tif source=gramery gym giving righs#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0186

900341391

900338942 09/28/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900334527

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eileen M. O'Donnell		08/14/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off Limits Clothing Company LLC
Street Address:	4300 North Overhill
City:	Norridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES
Name:	Off Limits Clothing Company LLC
Street Address:	4300 North Overhill Avenue
City:	Norridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60706
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4308912	GRAMERCY GYM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eileenswork@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Eileen M. O'Donnell Address Line 1: 4300 North Overhill

Address Line 4: Norridge, ILLINOIS 60706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	09/28/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0187

I Eileen O'Donnell am giving my entire rights and good will on trademark registration# 4,308,912 (Gramercy Gym) to Off Limits Clothing Company LLC

Thank you!!!

Eileen M. O'Donnell

October 17, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 10/20/2015